			H2 12 / 12 / 15 / 12 / 15 / 12 / 12 / 12	a son
(PTO-1594 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 494	RE 07-08-1		SHEET US DEPARTMENT	NT OF COMMERCE
ab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼			JUN 1 5 1998	
To the Honorable Commissioner			rached original documents or co	V thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): PERMANENT LABEL CORPORAT 801 Bloomfield Avenue		2. Name a	nd address of receiving party(ies) PNC BANK, NATIONAL AS	
Clifton, NJ 07012		Internal Address		
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State XX  Other		Street Address: Two Tower Center Blvd.  City: East Brunswick State: NJ ZIP: 08816		
iditional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	ttached? □ Yes 😥 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State  XD Other Bank  If assignee is not demonstrated in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
execution Date: July 8, 1997		(Designations m	Q Yes Q No nust be a separate document from assignment (s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No	
. Application number(s) or patent r	number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s	Additional numbers at	Acrobo Decogl	lemark Registration No.(s) t 73/459,172 aze 74/217897	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			umber of applications and tions involved:	2
Name: Linda K. Connolly,	Esq.		(5.00	
Internal Address: Pitney, Hardin, Kipp & Szuch, Esqs.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00  Xti Enclosed		
Mailing  XStreet Address: P.O. Box 1945		8. Deposit account number:		
City: State:	ziP:	(Attach d	kuplicate copy of this page if paying by de	mosit écount)
7/07/1998 DHGUYEN 00000246 73459172	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	and being a half of the	hour account
9.FStillement and signature. 25.0	on up on 8P ad belief, the foregoing infon	mation is true a	and correct and any attached copy	
	- Jack	15 100	June	10,1998
Name of Person Signing	**************************************	Signature	4	Date

## DISCHARGE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

A certain Collateral Assignment (Security Agreement) dated October 31, 1995, was made by Permanent Label Corporation

to First Fidelity Bank, National Association.

It was recorded or registered in the office of the United States Patent and Trademenk Office on December 1, 1995 in Reel 1379 at Frame 0136. The released Collateral is attached hereto as Exhibit "A".

The Collateral Assignment has been PAID IN FULL or otherwise SATISFIED and Assignee hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Patents, Trademark and other Collateral set forth in the Collateral Assignment and hereby assigns and transfers to the Assignor, without recourse, all of Assignee's right, title and interest in the Collateral.

I sign and CERTIFY to this Discharge of Collateral Assignment on July <a></a>, 1997.

WITNESSED OR ATTESTED BY:

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK (formerly known as First Fidelity Bank,

National Association

. ] .

STATE OF F	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)				
COUNTY OF	PACASS 1.0 F A				
I CEF person acknow	RTIFY that on which the state of the state o				
(a)	this person is the the dead of Fig. 1. The corporation named in this document;				
(b)	this person is the attesting witness to the signing of this document by the proper corporate officer who is  President of the corporation:				
(c)	this document was signed and delivered by the corporation as its voluntary act duly authorized by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors;				
(d)	this person knows the proper seal of the corporation which was affixed to this document: and				
(e)	this person signed this proof to attest to the truth of these facts.				
	Print name of attesting witness below signature)				
Signed and swo	orn to before me , 19 $\%$ $\%$				
Erwole	La Electrical Language				
Turton					
RONALD E	TARIAL SEAL BELL, Notary Public adelphia, Philadelphia Co- sion Expires April 17, 1999				

## EXHIBIT "A"

## RELEASED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Mark Serial No.

Acrobot 73/459,172

Decoglaze 74/217897

TRADEMARK REEL: 1748 FRAME: 0394

RECORDED: 06/15/1998